
Camplight Pro mit Stativ
S00-CAMPLIGHT

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Hauptgelenk: Vertikal 0° bis 180° verstellbar
Lampenkopfgelenk: Hoizontal 90° verstellbar

Der Sockel ist mit starken Magneten ausgestattet, die  
an magnetischen Oberflächen haften können.

Das obere Schraubengewinde (oberhalb des Griffs) ist für die 
Befestigung einer Mobilehalterung (exkl.) vorgesehen.

Das untere Schraubengewinde (unterhalb des Griffs) ist für die 
Befestigung des Stativs (inkl.) vorgehsehen.

90°

180°

Operating Instruction 

    Main pivot:  Vertically adjustable from 0° to 180°.
    Lamp head pivots (left / right): 90° horizontal rotation.
   The base is equipped with strong magnets that can adhere to the surface of 
    ferromagnetic objects.
    1/4" screw base (above the handle) is provided for phone mount holder.
    1/4" screw base (below the handle) is provided for tripods.

•

•

•
•

Function Introduction

Included

CC2-PRO

Multi-functional Light
USER MANUAL

Flood Light
Mode Turbo High Med Low SOS

Lumen 2000Lm 1500Lm 600Lm 40Lm 1500Lm

Runtime - 4h 10h 120h -

CRI ≥90

CCT 2700K-6500K (Stepless Adjustment)

Waterproof Rating IP54

Battery Capacity 3.7V / 10000mAh, 37Wh

Dimension 178*63*44 mm

Weight 320g

Specification

Operating Method 

Flood Light

Turn on
• single press the floodlight switch (above) to turn on the light.
Change brightness level / Turn off
• When the light is on, single click the switch to cycle through the

brightness levels: "low → medium → high". After reaching high 
brightness, the next click will turn off the light.

Change CCT 
• Press and hold the switch for 1.5 seconds to enter the CCT adjustment

mode. The CCT will be steplessly adjusted from 6500K to 2700K, and
then back from 2700K to 6500K.

• When it reaches either 6500K or 2700K, the cycle will stop and the light
will flash once to indicate. To resume adjustment, press and hold the
switch for 1.5 seconds again.

Turbo mode
• Quickly double-press to enter Turbo mode. A single press exits Turbo Mode.
SOS mode
• Quickly triple-click to enter SOS mode.

Ambient Light
On/Off
• single press the Ambient light switch (below) to turn on the light, and

long press to turn off.
Change mode
• single click the switch to change the mode.

* This product has mode/brightness memory functions, when     reactivated,
it will automatically access the previously memory mode.
* After 15 seconds of no operation, pressing the switch  (flood light /
ambient light) once will turn off the light.

Caution
• Please read the instructions carefully before use.
• To maintain product performance, please charge the product at least

once every 3 months if it is not used for a long period.
• Do not activate the Turbo mode repeatedly to avoid surface overheating;
• Keep the dust cover closed to prevent dust and foreign objects from

entering.
• When the product is in the charging state, only the lowest level (40Lm)

brightness is supported.
• The light head may overheat during use, so please be cautious to avoid

burns.
• Keep away from combustible materials to prevent fire.
• Do not immerse any part of the lamp head in water, as it may cause

circuit damage.

Warning
• The brightness of this product is high, do not look directly at the

luminous body, so as to avoid visual damage.
• Keep this product out of the reach of children.
• This product contains batteries, it is strictly prohibited to throw into the

fire, so as to avoid explosion and other dangerous accidents.
• Do not use this product in explosive environments, such as those with

flammable liquids, gases, or dust, as the heat generated by the light may
ignite dust or smoke.

• Please allow professional maintenance personnel to repair the product; do
not attempt to disassemble it yourself, as it may cause battery short-
circuit, explosion, leakage, and other risks.

* In Turbo Mode and SOS Mode, the color temperature is fixed at 6500K and
cannot be adjusted.

Möglichkeiten

Zubehör

1) Stativ (inkl.)

1) 360°-Modus 2) Stehleuchten-Modus 3) Handleuchten-Modus

TECHNISCHE DATEN

ENTHALTENES ZUBEHÖR

FUNKTIONEN

Modus Turbo High Medium Low SOS

Lumen 2000 lm 1500 lm 600 lm 40 lm 1500 lm

Akku – 4 h 10 h 120 h –

CRI ≥ 90

CCT 2700 K – 6500 K (stufenlos einstellbar)

Schutz IP54

Leistung 3.7 V / 10 000mAh / 37 Wh

Mass 178 × 63 × 44 mm

Gewicht 320 g

90°

180°

Operating Instruction 

    Main pivot:  Vertically adjustable from 0° to 180°.
    Lamp head pivots (left / right): 90° horizontal rotation.
   The base is equipped with strong magnets that can adhere to the surface of 
    ferromagnetic objects.
    1/4" screw base (above the handle) is provided for phone mount holder.
    1/4" screw base (below the handle) is provided for tripods.
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Multi-functional Light
USER MANUAL

Flood Light
Mode Turbo High Med Low SOS

Lumen 2000Lm 1500Lm 600Lm 40Lm 1500Lm

Runtime - 4h 10h 120h -

CRI ≥90

CCT 2700K-6500K (Stepless Adjustment)

Waterproof Rating IP54

Battery Capacity 3.7V / 10000mAh, 37Wh

Dimension 178*63*44 mm

Weight 320g

Specification

Operating Method 

Flood Light

Turn on
• single press the floodlight switch (above) to turn on the light.
Change brightness level / Turn off
• When the light is on, single click the switch to cycle through the

brightness levels: "low → medium → high". After reaching high 
brightness, the next click will turn off the light.

Change CCT 
• Press and hold the switch for 1.5 seconds to enter the CCT adjustment

mode. The CCT will be steplessly adjusted from 6500K to 2700K, and
then back from 2700K to 6500K.

• When it reaches either 6500K or 2700K, the cycle will stop and the light
will flash once to indicate. To resume adjustment, press and hold the
switch for 1.5 seconds again.

Turbo mode
• Quickly double-press to enter Turbo mode. A single press exits Turbo Mode.
SOS mode
• Quickly triple-click to enter SOS mode.

Ambient Light
On/Off
• single press the Ambient light switch (below) to turn on the light, and

long press to turn off.
Change mode
• single click the switch to change the mode.

* This product has mode/brightness memory functions, when     reactivated,
it will automatically access the previously memory mode.
* After 15 seconds of no operation, pressing the switch  (flood light /
ambient light) once will turn off the light.

Caution
• Please read the instructions carefully before use.
• To maintain product performance, please charge the product at least

once every 3 months if it is not used for a long period.
• Do not activate the Turbo mode repeatedly to avoid surface overheating;
• Keep the dust cover closed to prevent dust and foreign objects from

entering.
• When the product is in the charging state, only the lowest level (40Lm)

brightness is supported.
• The light head may overheat during use, so please be cautious to avoid

burns.
• Keep away from combustible materials to prevent fire.
• Do not immerse any part of the lamp head in water, as it may cause

circuit damage.

Warning
• The brightness of this product is high, do not look directly at the

luminous body, so as to avoid visual damage.
• Keep this product out of the reach of children.
• This product contains batteries, it is strictly prohibited to throw into the

fire, so as to avoid explosion and other dangerous accidents.
• Do not use this product in explosive environments, such as those with

flammable liquids, gases, or dust, as the heat generated by the light may
ignite dust or smoke.

• Please allow professional maintenance personnel to repair the product; do
not attempt to disassemble it yourself, as it may cause battery short-
circuit, explosion, leakage, and other risks.

* In Turbo Mode and SOS Mode, the color temperature is fixed at 6500K and
cannot be adjusted.
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CCT 2700K-6500K (Stepless Adjustment)

Waterproof Rating IP54

Battery Capacity 3.7V / 10000mAh, 37Wh

Dimension 178*63*44 mm

Weight 320g

Specification

Operating Method 

Flood Light

Turn on
• single press the floodlight switch (above) to turn on the light.
Change brightness level / Turn off
• When the light is on, single click the switch to cycle through the

brightness levels: "low → medium → high". After reaching high 
brightness, the next click will turn off the light.

Change CCT 
• Press and hold the switch for 1.5 seconds to enter the CCT adjustment

mode. The CCT will be steplessly adjusted from 6500K to 2700K, and
then back from 2700K to 6500K.

• When it reaches either 6500K or 2700K, the cycle will stop and the light
will flash once to indicate. To resume adjustment, press and hold the
switch for 1.5 seconds again.

Turbo mode
• Quickly double-press to enter Turbo mode. A single press exits Turbo Mode.
SOS mode
• Quickly triple-click to enter SOS mode.

Ambient Light
On/Off
• single press the Ambient light switch (below) to turn on the light, and

long press to turn off.
Change mode
• single click the switch to change the mode.

* This product has mode/brightness memory functions, when     reactivated,
it will automatically access the previously memory mode.
* After 15 seconds of no operation, pressing the switch  (flood light /
ambient light) once will turn off the light.

Caution
• Please read the instructions carefully before use.
• To maintain product performance, please charge the product at least

once every 3 months if it is not used for a long period.
• Do not activate the Turbo mode repeatedly to avoid surface overheating;
• Keep the dust cover closed to prevent dust and foreign objects from

entering.
• When the product is in the charging state, only the lowest level (40Lm)

brightness is supported.
• The light head may overheat during use, so please be cautious to avoid

burns.
• Keep away from combustible materials to prevent fire.
• Do not immerse any part of the lamp head in water, as it may cause

circuit damage.

Warning
• The brightness of this product is high, do not look directly at the

luminous body, so as to avoid visual damage.
• Keep this product out of the reach of children.
• This product contains batteries, it is strictly prohibited to throw into the

fire, so as to avoid explosion and other dangerous accidents.
• Do not use this product in explosive environments, such as those with

flammable liquids, gases, or dust, as the heat generated by the light may
ignite dust or smoke.

• Please allow professional maintenance personnel to repair the product; do
not attempt to disassemble it yourself, as it may cause battery short-
circuit, explosion, leakage, and other risks.

* In Turbo Mode and SOS Mode, the color temperature is fixed at 6500K and
cannot be adjusted.Hauptlicht
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Runtime - 4h 10h 120h -

CRI ≥90

CCT 2700K-6500K (Stepless Adjustment)

Waterproof Rating IP54

Battery Capacity 3.7V / 10000mAh, 37Wh

Dimension 178*63*44 mm

Weight 320g

Specification

Operating Method 

Flood Light

Turn on
• single press the floodlight switch (above) to turn on the light.
Change brightness level / Turn off
• When the light is on, single click the switch to cycle through the

brightness levels: "low → medium → high". After reaching high 
brightness, the next click will turn off the light.

Change CCT 
• Press and hold the switch for 1.5 seconds to enter the CCT adjustment

mode. The CCT will be steplessly adjusted from 6500K to 2700K, and
then back from 2700K to 6500K.

• When it reaches either 6500K or 2700K, the cycle will stop and the light
will flash once to indicate. To resume adjustment, press and hold the
switch for 1.5 seconds again.

Turbo mode
• Quickly double-press to enter Turbo mode. A single press exits Turbo Mode.
SOS mode
• Quickly triple-click to enter SOS mode.

Ambient Light
On/Off
• single press the Ambient light switch (below) to turn on the light, and

long press to turn off.
Change mode
• single click the switch to change the mode.

* This product has mode/brightness memory functions, when     reactivated,
it will automatically access the previously memory mode.
* After 15 seconds of no operation, pressing the switch  (flood light /
ambient light) once will turn off the light.

Caution
• Please read the instructions carefully before use.
• To maintain product performance, please charge the product at least

once every 3 months if it is not used for a long period.
• Do not activate the Turbo mode repeatedly to avoid surface overheating;
• Keep the dust cover closed to prevent dust and foreign objects from

entering.
• When the product is in the charging state, only the lowest level (40Lm)

brightness is supported.
• The light head may overheat during use, so please be cautious to avoid

burns.
• Keep away from combustible materials to prevent fire.
• Do not immerse any part of the lamp head in water, as it may cause

circuit damage.

Warning
• The brightness of this product is high, do not look directly at the

luminous body, so as to avoid visual damage.
• Keep this product out of the reach of children.
• This product contains batteries, it is strictly prohibited to throw into the

fire, so as to avoid explosion and other dangerous accidents.
• Do not use this product in explosive environments, such as those with

flammable liquids, gases, or dust, as the heat generated by the light may
ignite dust or smoke.

• Please allow professional maintenance personnel to repair the product; do
not attempt to disassemble it yourself, as it may cause battery short-
circuit, explosion, leakage, and other risks.

* In Turbo Mode and SOS Mode, the color temperature is fixed at 6500K and
cannot be adjusted.



ANWENDUNGSMÖGLICHKEITEN

Hauptlicht-Modus

Einschalten
Zum Einschalten Hauptlicht (oben) einmal drücken

Ausschalten / Helligkeit ändern
Mehrmaliges Drücken, um zwischen den Helligkeitsstufen zu 
wechseln. Ist die höchste Stufe erreicht, schaltet das Licht aus.

Lichtfarbe ändern
Schalter gedrückt halten. Lichtfarbe wechselt stufenlos von  
6500K bis 2700K hin und her.

Turbo-Modus
Zum Aktivieren zweimal schnell hintereinander drücken.
Zum Beenden einmal drücken.

SOS-Modus
Zum Aktivieren dreimal schnell hintereinander drücken.

Stimmungslicht

Ein/Aus
Zum Einschalten Stimmungslichtschalter (unten) einmal drücken.
Zum Ausschalten lange drücken.

Modus
Modus durch einmaliges drücken ändern.

Dieses Produkt verfügt über Speicherfunktionen für Modus und 
Hellikeit. Bei erneuter Aktivierung wird automatisch der zuvor 
gespeicherte Modus aufgerufen.

Nach 15 Sekunden im Ruhemodus wird das Licht durch einmaliges 
Drücken des Schalters (Volllicht / Stimmungslicht) ausgschaltet.

Im Turbo- und SOS-Modus ist die Farbtemperatur auf 6500K 
festgelegt und kann nicht angepasst werden.

VORSICHT

– �Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor der Verwendung sorgfältig 
durch.

– �Um die Produktleistung aufrechtzuerhalten, laden Sie das 
Produkt bitte mindestens alle 3 Monate auf, wenn es über 
einen längeren Zeitraum nicht verwendet wird.

– �Aktivieren Sie den Turbo-Modus nicht wiederholt, um eine 
Überhitzung der Oberfläche zu vermeiden.

– �Halten Sie die Staubabdeckung geschlossen, um das Eindrin-
gen von Staub und Fremdkörpern zu verhindern.

– �Wenn sich das Produkt im Ladezustand befindet, wird nur die 
niedrigste Stufe (40 Lm) der Helligkeit unterstützt.

– �Der Leuchtenkopf kann sich während des Gebrauchs erhitzen, 
seien Sie daher vorsichtig, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.

– �Halten Sie das Produkt von brennbaren Materialien fern, um 
Brände zu vermeiden.

– �Tauchen Sie keinen Teil des Leuchtenkopfes in Wasser, da dies 
zu Schäden am Stromkreis führen kann.

WARNUNG

– �Die Helligkeit dieses Produkts ist hoch. Schauen Sie nicht direkt 
in den Leuchtkörper, um Augenschäden zu vermeiden.

– �Bewahren Sie dieses Produkt ausserhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern auf.

– �Dieses Produkt enthält Batterien. Es ist strengstens verboten, es 
ins Feuer zu werfen, um Explosionen und andere gefährliche 
Unfälle zu vermeiden.

– �Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in explosionsgefährdeten 
Umgebungen, z. B. in Umgebungen mit brennbaren Flüssigkei-
ten, Gasen oder Staub, da die durch das Licht erzeugte 
Wärme Staub oder Rauch entzünden kann.

– �Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst zu zerlegen,  
da dies zu einem Kurzschluss der Batterie, einer Explosion, 
einem Auslaufen und anderen Risiken führen kann.
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CCT 2700K-6500K (Stepless Adjustment)

Waterproof Rating IP54

Battery Capacity 3.7V / 10000mAh, 37Wh

Dimension 178*63*44 mm

Weight 320g

Specification

Operating Method 

Flood Light

Turn on
• single press the floodlight switch (above) to turn on the light.
Change brightness level / Turn off
• When the light is on, single click the switch to cycle through the

brightness levels: "low → medium → high". After reaching high 
brightness, the next click will turn off the light.

Change CCT 
• Press and hold the switch for 1.5 seconds to enter the CCT adjustment

mode. The CCT will be steplessly adjusted from 6500K to 2700K, and
then back from 2700K to 6500K.

• When it reaches either 6500K or 2700K, the cycle will stop and the light
will flash once to indicate. To resume adjustment, press and hold the
switch for 1.5 seconds again.

Turbo mode
• Quickly double-press to enter Turbo mode. A single press exits Turbo Mode.
SOS mode
• Quickly triple-click to enter SOS mode.

Ambient Light
On/Off
• single press the Ambient light switch (below) to turn on the light, and

long press to turn off.
Change mode
• single click the switch to change the mode.

* This product has mode/brightness memory functions, when     reactivated,
it will automatically access the previously memory mode.
* After 15 seconds of no operation, pressing the switch  (flood light /
ambient light) once will turn off the light.

Caution
• Please read the instructions carefully before use.
• To maintain product performance, please charge the product at least

once every 3 months if it is not used for a long period.
• Do not activate the Turbo mode repeatedly to avoid surface overheating;
• Keep the dust cover closed to prevent dust and foreign objects from

entering.
• When the product is in the charging state, only the lowest level (40Lm)

brightness is supported.
• The light head may overheat during use, so please be cautious to avoid

burns.
• Keep away from combustible materials to prevent fire.
• Do not immerse any part of the lamp head in water, as it may cause

circuit damage.

Warning
• The brightness of this product is high, do not look directly at the

luminous body, so as to avoid visual damage.
• Keep this product out of the reach of children.
• This product contains batteries, it is strictly prohibited to throw into the

fire, so as to avoid explosion and other dangerous accidents.
• Do not use this product in explosive environments, such as those with

flammable liquids, gases, or dust, as the heat generated by the light may
ignite dust or smoke.

• Please allow professional maintenance personnel to repair the product; do
not attempt to disassemble it yourself, as it may cause battery short-
circuit, explosion, leakage, and other risks.

* In Turbo Mode and SOS Mode, the color temperature is fixed at 6500K and
cannot be adjusted.

Lade- und Akkuanzeige

Akkustatus: Bei eingeschaltener Lampe, zeigt das 
Stimmungslicht die verbleibende Akkuleistung an.  
– Grünes Licth leuchtet (50–100%)
– Rotes Licht leuchtet (15–50%) 
– Rotes Licht blinkt (0–15%)

Ladeanzeige: Wasserdichte Kappe entfernen und 
Ladekabel in USB-C-Anschluss stecken (5V/2A). Licht 
wird während Ladevorgang automatisch gedimmt.
Das Stimmungslicht zeigt automatisch den Ladestatus an.
– Grünes Licht leuchtet (100% )
– Rotes Licht blinkt (0–100%)

Anschluss: Mobiltelefon über USB-C-Kabel  
mit 5V/2A aufladbar. Dabei dimmt das  
Hauptlicht automatisch die Helligkeit herunter.



STATIV FUNKTIONEN

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Folded Size: 314 * φ43 mm

Maxium Height: 1530 mm

Product Weight: 300 g

Maximum Load Capacity: 1.5 kg

Specfication

1. Do not place your hand in the gaps of the tripod to prevent injury.

2. Do not move too quickly while operating, as this could cause the tripod to 
catch your hand.

3. Ensure the area surrounding the tripod is free of obstructions to prevent 
accidental collisions or injuries.

4. Do not operate the device or its accessories if they contain small parts that 
children cannot reach.

Caution

Close （1）Retract Telescoping Stick （2）Close Tripod （3）Lock Tripod

(1) Retract the Telescoping Stick: Push the mounting 
plate downward to fully retract the telescoping shaft.

(2) Close the Tripod: Pull the connected platform 
upward until all legs are fully folded.

(3) Lock the Tripod: Grip the tripod legs at the 
midpoint (pinch-resistant gaps designed for safety) 
and fold inward until the lock engages.

Open （1）Unlock （2）Deploy Tripod （3）Extend the Telescoping Stick

（1）Unlock：Press the unlock button at the tripod 
base to release the three feet.

(2) Deploy Tripod: While holding the unlock button, 
push the connected platform downward to open the 
legs.

(3) Extend the Telescoping stick: Grip the mounting 
plate and pull the telescoping stick upward. Up to 7 
sections can be extended.

*Note: For unstable surfaces or windy conditions, 
stabilize the tripod anchor holes by inserting 
user-provided tent stakes (not included) through the 
base at a 45° angle.

Operating Instruction

1/4” Screw

Telescopic Stick

Unlock Button

Anchor Holes

Anti-Slip Silicone Pod

Connected Platform 

Mounting Plate

Product Introduction

TP1
Multi-functional Tripods

USER MANUAL

Gewinde ¼ Zoll

Montageplatte

Teleskopstange

Verbindungsplattform

Entriegelungsknopf

Verankerungslöcher

Rutschfeste Gummifüsse

Folded Size: 314 * φ43 mm

Maxium Height: 1530 mm

Product Weight: 300 g

Maximum Load Capacity: 1.5 kg

Specfication

1. Do not place your hand in the gaps of the tripod to prevent injury.

2. Do not move too quickly while operating, as this could cause the tripod to 
catch your hand.

3. Ensure the area surrounding the tripod is free of obstructions to prevent 
accidental collisions or injuries.

4. Do not operate the device or its accessories if they contain small parts that 
children cannot reach.

Caution

Close （1）Retract Telescoping Stick （2）Close Tripod （3）Lock Tripod

(1) Retract the Telescoping Stick: Push the mounting 
plate downward to fully retract the telescoping shaft.

(2) Close the Tripod: Pull the connected platform 
upward until all legs are fully folded.

(3) Lock the Tripod: Grip the tripod legs at the 
midpoint (pinch-resistant gaps designed for safety) 
and fold inward until the lock engages.

Open （1）Unlock （2）Deploy Tripod （3）Extend the Telescoping Stick

（1）Unlock：Press the unlock button at the tripod 
base to release the three feet.

(2) Deploy Tripod: While holding the unlock button, 
push the connected platform downward to open the 
legs.

(3) Extend the Telescoping stick: Grip the mounting 
plate and pull the telescoping stick upward. Up to 7 
sections can be extended.

*Note: For unstable surfaces or windy conditions, 
stabilize the tripod anchor holes by inserting 
user-provided tent stakes (not included) through the 
base at a 45° angle.

Operating Instruction

1/4” Screw

Telescopic Stick

Unlock Button

Anchor Holes

Anti-Slip Silicone Pod

Connected Platform 

Mounting Plate

Product Introduction

TP1
Multi-functional Tripods

USER MANUAL

1. Entriegeln	 2. Stativ aufstellen	 3. Teleskopstange ausfahren

1. Teleskopstange einfahren	 2. Stativ schliessen	 3. Stativ arretieren

ÖFFNEN

1. �Entriegeln: Entriegelungstaste an der Stativbasis 
drücken, um die drei Füsse zu lösen.

2. �Stativ aufstellen: Entriegelungstaste gedrückt halten 
und Verbindungsplattform nach unten drücken, um die 
Beine zu öffnen.

3. �Teleskopstange ausfahren: Montageplatte fassen 
und Teleskopstange nach oben ziehen. Es können bis 
zu 7 Abschnitte ausgefahren werden.

 
*Hinweis: Bei instabilem Untergrund oder windigen 
Bedingungen stabilisieren Sie die Ankerlöcher des Stativs, 
indem Sie Zeltpflöcke (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) in 
einem Winkel von 45° durch die Basis stecken.

SCHLIESSEN

1. �Teleskopstange einfahren: Montageplatte nach unten 
drücken, um die Teleskopstange vollständig einzufahren.

2. �Stativ schliessen: Verbindungsplattform nach oben 
ziehen, bis alle Beine vollständig eingeklappt sind.

3. �Stativ arretieren: Stativbeine in der Mitte fassen (mit 
Sicherheitsabstan zum Schutz vor Einklemmen) und 
klappen Sie sie nach innen, bis die Arretierung einrastet.

Folded Size: 314 * φ43 mm

Maxium Height: 1530 mm

Product Weight: 300 g

Maximum Load Capacity: 1.5 kg

Specfication

1. Do not place your hand in the gaps of the tripod to prevent injury.

2. Do not move too quickly while operating, as this could cause the tripod to 
catch your hand.

3. Ensure the area surrounding the tripod is free of obstructions to prevent 
accidental collisions or injuries.

4. Do not operate the device or its accessories if they contain small parts that 
children cannot reach.

Caution

Close （1）Retract Telescoping Stick （2）Close Tripod （3）Lock Tripod

(1) Retract the Telescoping Stick: Push the mounting 
plate downward to fully retract the telescoping shaft.

(2) Close the Tripod: Pull the connected platform 
upward until all legs are fully folded.

(3) Lock the Tripod: Grip the tripod legs at the 
midpoint (pinch-resistant gaps designed for safety) 
and fold inward until the lock engages.

Open （1）Unlock （2）Deploy Tripod （3）Extend the Telescoping Stick

（1）Unlock：Press the unlock button at the tripod 
base to release the three feet.

(2) Deploy Tripod: While holding the unlock button, 
push the connected platform downward to open the 
legs.

(3) Extend the Telescoping stick: Grip the mounting 
plate and pull the telescoping stick upward. Up to 7 
sections can be extended.

*Note: For unstable surfaces or windy conditions, 
stabilize the tripod anchor holes by inserting 
user-provided tent stakes (not included) through the 
base at a 45° angle.

Operating Instruction

1/4” Screw

Telescopic Stick

Unlock Button

Anchor Holes

Anti-Slip Silicone Pod

Connected Platform 

Mounting Plate
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SPEZIFIKATION

Zusammengeklappt: 314 × Ø43mm 
Maximale Höhe: 1530mm 
Produktgewicht: 300g 
Maximale Tragkraft: 1,5kg

VORSICHT

Bewegen Sie das Stativ kontrolliert und stellen Sie sicher, dass der 
Arbeitsbereich frei ist sowie Kinder keinen Zugang zu Kleinteilen 
haben, da Verletzungs- und Verschluckungsgefahr besteht. (2) Phone Mount Holder 

 Accessories Options

90°

180°
Lamp Head 
Pivots

Main Pivot

(1) Tripods   

(1) 360°  Area Lighting (2) Desk-lamp Mode (3) Hand-held Lighting

Operating Instruction 

Pivoting

    Main pivot:  Vertically adjustable from 0° to 180°.
    Lamp head pivots (left / right): 90° horizontal rotation.
   The base is equipped with strong magnets that can adhere to the surface of 
    ferromagnetic objects.
    1/4" screw base (above the handle) is provided for phone mount holder.
    1/4" screw base (below the handle) is provided for tripods.

•

•

•
•

Ambient Light

Flood Light

Flood Light Switch

1/4" Screw Base

Ambient Light Switch

Charging Port

Magnet Base

1/4" Screw Base

Lanyard Hole

Function Introduction

Magnet 

CC2-PRO LanyardCharging Cable User Manual

Included

CC2-PRO

Multi-functional Light
USER MANUAL

Flood Light
Mode Turbo High Med Low SOS

Lumen 2000Lm 1500Lm 600Lm 40Lm 1500Lm

Runtime - 4h 10h 120h -

CRI ≥90

CCT 2700K-6500K (Stepless Adjustment)

Waterproof Rating IP54

Battery Capacity 3.7V / 10000mAh, 37Wh

Dimension 178*63*44 mm

Weight 320g

Specification

Operating Method 

Flood Light

Turn on
• single press the floodlight switch (above) to turn on the light.
Change brightness level / Turn off
• When the light is on, single click the switch to cycle through the 

brightness levels: "low → medium → high". After reaching high 
brightness, the next click will turn off the light.

Change CCT 
• Press and hold the switch for 1.5 seconds to enter the CCT adjustment 

mode. The CCT will be steplessly adjusted from 6500K to 2700K, and 
then back from 2700K to 6500K. 

• When it reaches either 6500K or 2700K, the cycle will stop and the light 
will flash once to indicate. To resume adjustment, press and hold the 
switch for 1.5 seconds again.

Turbo mode
• Quickly double-press to enter Turbo mode. A single press exits Turbo Mode.
SOS mode
• Quickly triple-click to enter SOS mode.

Ambient Light
On/Off
• single press the Ambient light switch (below) to turn on the light, and 

long press to turn off.
Change mode
• single click the switch to change the mode.

* This product has mode/brightness memory functions, when     reactivated, 
it will automatically access the previously memory mode.
* After 15 seconds of no operation, pressing the switch  (flood light / 
ambient light) once will turn off the light.

Remove the waterproof cap and insert the charging cable into the Type-C port 
(5V/2A ).  The main light automatically dimming to low while charging. The 
ambient light indicates charging status automatically.
 Green light on：saturated 100%.
 Red light breathing：100%-0%.

Charging and Battery Indication

Output

This product can charge a mobile phone using a Type-C 5V/2A cable (user-
supplied), with the main light automatically dimming to low while charging.

When the floodlight is turned on, the ambient light to show the remaining 
battery power.
 Green light on: 100%-50%.
 Red light on: 50%-15%.
 Red light flash: 15%-0%.

Status of Battery

Charging Indication

Caution
• Please read the instructions carefully before use.
• To maintain product performance, please charge the product at least 

once every 3 months if it is not used for a long period.
• Do not activate the Turbo mode repeatedly to avoid surface overheating;
• Keep the dust cover closed to prevent dust and foreign objects from 

entering.
• When the product is in the charging state, only the lowest level (40Lm) 

brightness is supported.
• The light head may overheat during use, so please be cautious to avoid 

burns.
• Keep away from combustible materials to prevent fire.
• Do not immerse any part of the lamp head in water, as it may cause 

circuit damage.

Warning
• The brightness of this product is high, do not look directly at the 

luminous body, so as to avoid visual damage.
• Keep this product out of the reach of children.
• This product contains batteries, it is strictly prohibited to throw into the 

fire, so as to avoid explosion and other dangerous accidents.
• Do not use this product in explosive environments, such as those with 

flammable liquids, gases, or dust, as the heat generated by the light may 
ignite dust or smoke.

• Please allow professional maintenance personnel to repair the product; do 
not attempt to disassemble it yourself, as it may cause battery short-
circuit, explosion, leakage, and other risks.

* In Turbo Mode and SOS Mode, the color temperature is fixed at 6500K and 
cannot be adjusted.
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